Legal Counsel Approval ﬁé— Introductory No. __022-35

RL 22-52 Permanent No. O 'LZ - § )

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: February 23, 2022
Sponsored by Council Members: Scaringi, Resciniti, Riley, Friedman, Burns, Scanlon, Strawn
Introduced by Committee: Finance

ORDINANCE

entitled

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2021
BINGHAMTON-JOHNSON [ 1 JOINT
SEWAGE BOARD BUDGET TO TRANSFER
FUNDS FOR GAS/DIESEL AND EQUIPMENT &
PUMP REPAIRS

WHEREAS, the City of Binghamton (the “City”) is a joint owner of the Binghamton-
Johnson City Joint Sewage Treatment Facilities (the “BJCISTF”) with the Village of Johnson City
(the “Village™); and

WHEREAS, the BJCJSTF is operated and maintained by the Binghamton-Johnson City
Joint Sewage Board (the “JSB”) under a series of inter-municipal agreements between the City
and the Village; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City and the Board of Trustees of the Village approve the
BJCJSTF budget; and

WHEREAS, the JSB has requested an amendment to the 2021 BJCJSTF budget to increase
the annual appropriations for Gas/Diesel by $3,200, increase Equipment and Pump Repairs by
$4,800 and increase Equipment and Pump Repairs — Electrical by $1,500 with the corresponding
amount of $9,500 taken from the Reimburse City Local Costs expense line.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Binghamton, duly convened in regular
session, does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the Council approves and directs the Comptroller/JSB Fiscal Officer
to amend and make journal budget entries in the 2021 BJCJSTF budget to adjust the
Aappropriations for Gas/Diesel from $15,000 to $18,200, Equip. & Pump Repair $98,453 to
$103,253 and Equip. & Pump Repairs — Electrical from $60,000 to $61,500 as follows:

Transfer From (Decrease): Transfer To (Increase):

$9,500 J8130.54000.JZ (Reimb.City LSC) $3,200 J8130.54112 (Gas/Diesel)
4,800 J8130.54621 (Equip./Pump Repair)
1,500 J8130.54221 (Equip./Pump
Rep.Elec)
$9,500

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect immediately.



I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above described
funds are ynencumbered and available

— e

Chuck Shager, Comptroller



Gl Y[R vo soke 3y Ag
panosddy U7 |T 2|2 uvopRy dunaaw QS\QE

e 1e uojweyduig jo A3 ayl Jo jpuno) ~—
3yl Aq paydope uone|sida) ays jo Adod }\\V Y\T
paAqI

ansy e aq 0} 2a0ge 2y A4nsad Agasay |
22[htz

IPARIA] Oy pajuesald 21e(

Emmﬁ.\ ure)sqy Q skeN Q soky Rn N N\ &N\ N %

pateaje( [] paidopy %

v aeq

uopueysurg Jo A1) 9t Jo 9poD [
22/$2/Z
p ‘udjuueydurg Jo A1) 9
¢/ ) {/ £y 18301, Jo prouno) ot Aq pardope sem ooﬂwmﬁﬁw WE&&UEM
umens
.\~ UBTIIOUN0))
TO[UedS
\N URTI[IOUNO)) SATvVdId
swmg| dNNd % INAANdINOA ANV TISAIA/SVD
x uBIOUN0) MOd SANNI VTISNVEL OL IIDANd Quvod
UBLIPALI] dOVMHES INIOI ALID NOSNHOI[-NOLIWVHONIL
.\ UBWIOM[IDUNO)) 20 HHL ANV OL HONVNIddO NV
Asrrg
\ UBWOM[IOUNO))
\\N HINLEoH UMENS
BEIEOMFoIRY) “TOTUBOS ‘SWING ‘UBWPALL] ‘AR ‘TIUIOSY “IFuLIBOg
\ 15uLIedg :SIaqUID N [FoUnoy) A11) Aq patosuodg
uBW[IOUNo))
uasqy ureIsqy SABRN SoAY @M, ALO "ON JUSUBULID J

$ECe0 "ON A30}0npOIT



